
RESOLUTION 2002- u 

WHEREAS the One Cent Fund has carried forward monies from 2000/01 to 

2001/02 that are designated for the Mumford-Thompson Property and the Mosquito 

Abatement project. These monies were budgeted in 2000/01 and were never expended. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2001/2002 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _1_4_t_h __ .day of 

__ J_a_n_ua_r..:.y __ , 2002 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
09000000-3 89910 

APPROPRIATION 
09203519-543000 
09203519-562001 
09203519-563000 
09624562-531019 
09624562-552000 

Balances Forward Cash 

Utility Services 
Building-Miscellaneous 
Improvements-Other Than Buildings 
Prof Svc-Mosquito Control 
Mise Operating Supplies 

ADOPTED this 14th day of January '2002. 

ATTEST: 
CHAIRMAN 

$ 90,816.00 

$ 448.00 
11,793.00 
29,271.00 

49,000.00 
304.00 

$ 90,816.00 


