RESOLUTION 2002- 11

WHEREAS the One Cent Fund has carried forward monies from 2000/01 to 2001/02 that are designated for the Mumford-Thompson Property and the Mosquito Abatement project. These monies were budgeted in 2000/01 and were never expended.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2001/2002 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFO	PRE resolved by the Board of Cou	ınty Commissio	ners, Nassau
County, Florida in regu	ılar şession, duly assembled o	on the <u>14th</u>	day of
	he following budget amendment	pursuant to Flo	rida Statutes
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be a	dopted:		
REVENUE			
09000000-389910	Balances Forward Cash	\$	90,816.00
APPROPRIATION			
09203519-543000	Utility Services	\$	448.00
09203519-562001	Building-Miscellaneous		11,793.00
09203519-563000	Improvements-Other Than Build	lings	29,271.00
09624562-531019	Prof Svc-Mosquito Control		49,000.00
09624562-552000	Misc Operating Supplies		304.00
		\$	90.816.00

ADOPTED this 14th day of January, 2002.

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

EX-QFFICIO CLERK